

STANDARDS ACTIONS

PUBLIC REVIEW—CALL FOR COMMENTS

Constructive comments are invited for the following Public Review Drafts, which can be accessed on ASHRAE's website at https://osr.ashrae.org. To obtain a paper copy of any Public Review Draft contact ASHRAE, Inc. Attn: Standards Public Review, 1791 Tullie Circle, NE, Atlanta, GA 30329-2305, or via email at:

standards.section@ashrae.org. Paper copies are \$35.00/copy if 100 pages or less and \$45.00 if over 100 pages.

45-day Public Review from December 20, 2019, to February 3, 2020

 1st Public Review of BSR/ASHRAE Addendum d to ANSI/ASHRAE Standard 55-2017, Thermal Environmental Conditions for Human Occupancy

This proposed addendum removes the Graphical Comfort Zone Method (Section 5.3.1) from the Standard and replaces it with example graphics using the Analytical Comfort Zone Method (Section 5.3.2) and the Elevated Air Speed Comfort Zone Method (Section 5.3.3). All references to the "graphical method" have been removed and section headings updated .

1st Public Review of BSR/ASHRAE Standard 164.4
-201x, Methods of Test for Commercial and Industrial Adiabatic Humidifiers

ASHRAE Standard 164.4-201x establishes a uniform method of laboratory performance testing of commercial and industrial adiabatic humidifiers.

INTERIM MEETINGS

- SPC 70-2006R, Method of Testing for Rating the Performance of Air Outlets and Air Inlets, will hold a conference call on Wednesday, January 8, 2020 from 12:00 pm to 1:00 pm (Eastern). For additional information contact Jose Palma, Chair of SPC 70 (jfpnes@gmail.com).
- SPC 130-2016R, Laboratory Methods of Test for Air Terminal Units, will hold conference call Tuesday, January 7, 2020 from 3:00 pm to 4:30 pm (Eastern). For additional information contact Randal Zimmerman, Chair of SPC 130 (rzimmerman@titus-hvac.com).

INTERIM MEETINGS

• SPC 205P, Representation of Performance Data for HVAC&R and Other Facility Equipment, will hold a conference call on Wednesday, January 15, 2020 from 3:00 pm to 4:30 pm (Eastern). For additional information and connection details contact Charles Barnaby, Chair of SPC 205 (chipbarnaby@gmail.com)

PUBLICATION NOTICE

The standard listed below is now available for purchase on the ASHRAE website at: http://www.ashrae.org/published-standards, or by contacting the Sales Department at: ASHRAE, 1791 Tullie Circle, NE, Atlanta, GA 30329-2305. Email: orders@ashrae.org. Fax: 404-321-5479. Telephone: 404.636.8400 (worldwide) or toll free at 1.800.527.4723 for orders in the U.S. and Canada. Addenda may be downloaded for free on the ASHRAE website at: http://www.ashrae.org/standards-addenda.

- ANSI/ASHRAE Standard 147-2019, Reducing the Release of Halogenated Refrigerants from Refrigerating and Air-Conditioning Equipment and Systems
- ANSI/ASHRAE Addendum f to ANSI/ASHRAE Standard 34-2019, Designation and Safety Classification of Refrigerants
- ANSI/ASHRAE Addendum ao to ANSI/ASHRAE Standard 62.1-2019, Ventilation and Acceptable Indoor Air Quality
- ANSI/ASHRAE/ASHE Addendum q to ANSI/ ASHRAE/ASHE Standard 170-2017, Ventilation of Health Care Facilities
- ANSI/ASHRAE/ICC/USGBC/IES Addendum r to ANSI/ASHRAE/ICC/USGBC/IES Standard 189.1-2017, Standard for the Design of High-Performance Green Buildings Except Low-Rise Residential Buildings



STANDARDS ACTIONS

ERRATA

A new errata sheet for the following standard is now available on the ASHRAE website at http://www.ashrae.org/standards-errata.

 ANSI/ASHRAE STANDARD 135-2016, A Data Communication Protocol for Building Automation and Control Networks, dated November 1, 2019. This replaces the version dated June 23, 2018.

STANDARDS ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

Each year the Society recognizes the outstanding efforts of a single volunteer in the area of ASHRAE standards and guidelines development. The Standards Achievement Award recognizes excellence in volunteer service and serves to heighten general membership awareness of, and interest in, standards activities.

The award is open to ASHRAE members who have demonstrated outstanding achievement in the development of ASHRAE standards and guidelines based on criteria presented in Appendix B of the Standards Committee Reference Manual, which can be found on the ASHRAE website at: http://www.ashrae.org/standards-forms-procedures.

Nominations are solicited during the first half of the Society year. Standards Committee will review all nominations meeting the minimum criteria and select the recipient at the ASHRAE Winter Meeting in Orlando.

The Standards Achievement Award will be presented during the Honors and Awards portion of the Plenary Session at the ASHRAE Annual Meeting in Austin, TX. A plaque and lapel pin will be presented to the recipient by the ASHRAE President.

Please submit your nomination to the Sr. Manager of Standards (<u>sferguson@ashrae.org</u>) by December 31, 2019.

JOIN A LISTSERVE

Click on the link below to learn more about ASHRAE Standards Activities!

- ⇒ SSPC 41 Standard Methods for Measurement
- ⇒ SSPC 62.1 Ventilation for Acceptable Indoor Air Quality
- ⇒ SSPC 62.2 Ventilation and Acceptable Indoor Air Quality in Low-Rise Residential Buildings
- ⇒ SSPC 90.1 Energy Standard for Buildings Except Low-Rise Residential Buildings
- ⇒ SSPC 90.2 Energy Efficient Design of Low-Rise Residential Buildings
- ⇒ SPC 90.4 Energy Standard for Data Centers and Telecommunications Buildings
- ⇒ SSPC 161 Air Quality within Commercial AirCraft
- ⇒ SSPC 189.1 Standard for the Design of High-Performance Green Buildings Except Low-Rise Residential Buildings
- ⇒ Code Interaction Subcommittee (CIS) Listserve